
2025 Adrian College NCAA Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-18   Conf: 16-5   Home: 15-5   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (393), Opp (355)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (2), Davis (1), Kedrow (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Bruder (2),
Jimenez (2), Boike (1), Davis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Burns, Jake .383 37-34 120 32 46 14 1 5 32 77 .642 12 19 31 1 .507 1 0 12-13 283 4 3 .990
5 Bruder, Nic .340 46-46 188 55 64 7 4 2 27 85 .452 28 7 24 1 .436 4 5 17-20 79 132 13 .942
11 Hayward, Linken .326 46-41 172 34 56 9 1 6 40 85 .494 13 3 20 1 .381 1 0 2-4 84 4 1 .989
17 Davis, Ryan .318 47-47 176 48 56 16 1 6 50 92 .523 32 8 27 2 .434 5 6 3-4 39 102 15 .904
26 Rogers, Easton .311 43-42 161 29 50 12 1 6 45 82 .509 12 4 18 1 .369 2 0 1-2 8 1 0 1.000
25 Kedrow, David .294 47-46 187 51 55 9 0 4 53 76 .406 16 5 20 1 .355 6 4 10-13 285 33 3 .991
8 Jimenez, Rolando .285 42-39 137 26 39 7 0 2 24 52 .380 21 3 20 1 .380 5 5 7-11 71 110 6 .968
9 Boike, Jack .273 43-36 132 28 36 3 1 2 17 47 .356 14 7 16 0 .373 0 3 6-8 127 3 1 .992
22 Bourk, Billy .500 7-1 6 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
14 Willadsen, Brendan .385 18-4 26 5 10 2 0 1 9 15 .577 2 2 4 0 .467 0 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
2 Weaks, Gus .381 16-7 21 5 8 2 0 0 3 10 .476 2 1 6 1 .458 0 0 2-3 9 25 4 .895
12 Clouse, Andrew .357 13-2 14 5 5 0 0 0 4 5 .357 3 0 6 0 .471 0 1 0-0 9 0 1 .900
20 Shipman, Daniel .333 10-5 15 1 5 0 0 0 3 5 .333 1 0 3 0 .353 1 2 2-2 18 0 0 1.000
6 Miller, Payton .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
4 Oliver, Cam .320 33-26 100 22 32 4 1 0 7 38 .380 14 1 7 0 .409 0 5 6-9 29 1 0 1.000
19 McGuigan, Jaxon .294 22-8 34 4 10 3 0 0 5 13 .382 1 3 8 0 .368 0 1 1-1 17 0 0 1.000
3 Finn, Casey .273 7-2 11 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .273 0 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
35 Oliver, Christian .267 25-17 60 14 16 6 1 1 11 27 .450 11 2 10 2 .387 2 0 0-0 79 4 2 .976
1 Vilardo, Philip .207 22-8 29 4 6 2 0 0 3 8 .276 3 0 9 0 .281 0 5 1-1 20 18 0 1.000
24 Melvin, Aiden .200 8-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
30 Harden, Scoop .167 9-2 12 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .250 2 2 6 0 .375 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
10 Casale, Joe .145 29-15 62 14 9 2 1 0 6 13 .210 10 3 21 0 .278 4 0 5-5 32 0 0 1.000
13 Wade, Zach .091 5-2 11 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .091 2 0 1 1 .231 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
15 Gomez, Gavino .000 4-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Parker, Sean .000 8-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Klotz, Logan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .305 48-48 1688 385 514 99 12 35 350 742 .440 205 70 266 12 .396 31 37 76-97 1258 500 55 .970
Opponents .261 48-48 1623 228 423 79 11 27 206 605 .373 128 71 297 23 .339 12 22 33-55 1244 502 81 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Bourk, Billy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Davis, Datron 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Tinstman, Reid 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
42 42 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
49 Lafata, Sammy 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
17 Davis, Ryan 1.84 2-1 14 4 0 0-0 5 44.0 28 9 9 7 47 7 0 1 .183 2 8 0 1 4
41 Parker, Sean 1.93 3-0 8 1 0 0-0 1 23.1 19 6 5 10 23 3 3 1 .218 2 4 0 1 0
44 Tom, Brooks 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .316 1 2 0 0 0
18 Keane, Raymond 2.38 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 14 9 6 8 15 4 0 0 .177 6 10 0 0 2
43 Firestine, Griffin 2.87 4-0 14 1 0 0-0 3 31.1 22 11 10 8 26 7 0 0 .195 2 3 0 2 1
16 Keller, Cody 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 1
34 Horwath, Ambrose 3.59 3-1 11 8 0 0-0 0 42.2 48 20 17 10 22 9 0 3 .286 0 9 0 1 3
46 Kozlowski, Landon 3.98 4-3 13 11 0 0-0 0 52.0 56 26 23 12 36 11 1 5 .280 0 8 0 1 5
45 Gutierrez, Daniel 4.15 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 2 13.0 12 6 6 5 10 2 0 2 .245 0 2 1 1 0
29 Clark, Jaxon 4.27 6-4 13 13 2 0-0 0 78.0 80 47 37 18 43 14 4 6 .261 5 8 2 2 2
47 Pfirrmann, Tyler 4.50 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 6 3 8 4 0 2 0 .182 1 3 0 0 0
36 Shoemaker, Broc 5.08 2-1 17 2 0 0-0 0 28.1 43 17 16 7 25 4 1 2 .341 1 0 0 0 2
38 Bieniasz, Edward 5.40 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 6 4 4 4 2 0 0 .344 0 1 1 0 0
21 Lipinski, Lincoln 6.52 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 1 9.2 12 9 7 5 6 1 0 1 .279 0 1 0 1 0
39 Hunt, Logan 8.31 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 8 8 4 4 2 0 0 .294 2 0 2 0 0
32 Bates, Ben 8.36 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 15 13 3 10 4 0 0 .373 1 4 0 0 1



31 Faris, Parker 8.40 3-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 19 14 14 6 11 4 0 2 .322 1 2 0 1 1
28 Leonard, Robert 13.50 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 8 8 4 3 2 0 1 .250 0 4 0 1 0
37 Mileski, Tyler 15.43 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 9 8 3 0 2 0 3 .300 1 1 1 0 0
Totals 4.21 30-18 186 48 2 3 12 419.1 423 228 196 128 297 79 11 27 .261 27 71 7 12 22
Opponents 6.68 18-30 188 48 2 2 7 414.2 514 383 308 205 266 99 12 35 .305 55 70 5 31 37

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Kedrow (4), Melvin (3), Wade (3), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Clark 1, Davis 1, Gutierrez 1, Hunt 1, Kozlowski
1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-109), Kedrow (27-47), Kozlowski (7-13), Wade (5-6), Clark (4-7), Pfirrmann (4-5), Gutierrez (3-3),
Keane (3-3), Lafata (3-3), Davis (2-4), Firestine (2-4), Faris (1-3), Horwath (1-2), Hunt (1-2), Leonard (1-1), Melvin (1-1), Shoemaker (1-
1)   



2025 Adrian College NCAA Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Vilardo, Philip 38 20 18 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Casale, Joe 32 32 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Oliver, Cam 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shipman, Daniel 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bourk, Billy 18 18 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 McGuigan, Jaxon 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Willadsen, Brendan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Harden, Scoop 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Finn, Casey 10 3 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wade, Zach 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 3 0
26 Rogers, Easton 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Melvin, Aiden 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 3 0
43 Firestine, Griffin 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Keane, Raymond 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Faris, Parker 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
39 Hunt, Logan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 Gutierrez, Daniel 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Miller, Payton 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Keller, Cody 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bates, Ben 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lipinski, Lincoln 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Parker, Sean 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Pfirrmann, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Klotz, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Boike, Jack 131 127 3 1 .992 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kedrow, David 321 285 33 3 .991 1 27 20 .574 4 0
23 Burns, Jake 290 283 4 3 .990 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hayward, Linken 89 84 4 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Oliver, Christian 85 79 4 2 .976 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jimenez, Rolando 187 71 110 6 .968 19 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bruder, Nic 224 79 132 13 .942 21 0 0 — 0 0
29 Clark, Jaxon 11 0 10 1 .909 0 4 3 .571 0 0
46 Kozlowski, Landon 11 0 10 1 .909 1 7 6 .538 0 0
17 Davis, Ryan 156 39 102 15 .904 13 2 2 .500 0 0
12 Clouse, Andrew 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Weaks, Gus 38 9 25 4 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Horwath, Ambrose 9 2 6 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Shoemaker, Broc 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Bieniasz, Edward 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Mileski, Tyler 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Gomez, Gavino 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Leonard, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Davis, Datron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Tinstman, Reid 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 42 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tom, Brooks 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Lafata, Sammy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1813 1258 500 55 .970 102 66 43 .606 10 0
Opponents 1827 1244 502 81 .956 67 152 40 .792 18 0


